Submersible Turbine Pumps
50 Hz 66STS SERIES
franklinwater.com
n	 8" 66 m3/h
FEATURES
SPECIFICATIONS
Example: 42STS11D8B-0366
n	 42 = Flow series m3/h

n	 6 = Motor size (6")
n	 6 = Discharge size (6")
MODEL NO. EXPLANATION
n	 Premium ductile iron casting for longer life and higher pressures
n	 Longer discharge and motor bracket bearings for increased pump life
n	 Spiral cutlass rubber intermediate bearings designed for
	 abrasive environments
n	 416 stainless steel pump shaft ground and polished for maximum durability
n	 Investment cast stainless steel impellers for maximum abrasion resistance
n	 Custom pumps available
50 Hz 66STS SERIES Submersible Turbine Pumps
PERFORMANCE - 8" 66 M3/H
Note: Performance based on 68 °F / 20 °C fresh water, 6" motor at 2900 rpm
125
100
75
50
25
0
80%
75%
70%
65%
60%
55%
EFFICIENCYHE
AD
FEET METERS
350
400
250
300
150
200
50
100
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
CAPACITY
M3/H
L/MIN
US GPM
18.5 kW
15 kW
11 kW
9.3 kW
7.5 kW
5.5 kW
3.7 kW
Note: Performance based on 68 °F / 20 °C fresh water, 6" motor at 2900 rpm
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
CAPACITY
M3/H
L/MIN
US GPM
500
400

37 8 6A, 2B 8” 1796 1001 196 140.2 147.9
45 10 8A, 2B 6” 2085 1557 138 132 164.2
45 10 7A, 3B 8” 2120 1069 196 156 174.6
55 12 9A, 3B 8” 2444 1204 196 181 201.8
75 16 13A, 3B 8” 3092 1394 196 218.2 255.2
*MD diameter = Franklin Electric Motor, M = Maximum Length of Franklin Electric Motor
kW Stages Trim Motor Discharge Order No. Model No. Ship Wt. [kg]
3.7 1 1B 6” 4” BSPP 97080066001 66STS3D8B5-0164 49.9
3.7 1 1B 6” 6” BSPP 97080066101 66STS3D8B5-0166 49.9
5.5 1 1A 6” 4” BSPP 97080066201 66STS5D8A5-0164 49.9
5.5 1 1A 6” 6” BSPP 97080066301 66STS5D8A5-0166 49.9
7.5 2 1A, 1C 6” 4” BSPP 97080066002 66STS7D8X5-0264 64.4
7.5 2 1A, 1C 6” 6” BSPP 97080066102 66STS7D8X5-0266 64.4
9.3 3 1A, 2C 6” 4” BSPP 97080066203 66STS9D8X5-0364 79.4
9.3 3 1A, 2C 6” 6” BSPP 97080066303 66STS9D8X5-0366 79.4
11 3 1A, 1B, 1C 6” 4” BSPP 97080066003 66STS11D8X5-0364 79.4
11 3 1A, 1B, 1C 6” 6” BSPP 97080066103 66STS11D8X5-0366 79.4
15 4 1A, 3B 6” 4” BSPP 97080066004 66STS15D8X5-0364 94.3
15 4 1A, 3B 6” 6” BSPP 97080066104 66STS15D8X5-0366 94.3
18.5 4 4A 6” 4” BSPP 97080066204 66STS18D8A5-0464 94.3
18.5 4 4A 6” 6” BSPP 97080066304 66STS18D8A5-0466 94.3
22 5 4A, 1B 6” 4” BSPP 97080066005 66STS22D8X5-0564 109.3
22 5 4A, 1B 6” 6” BSPP 97080066105 66STS22D8X5-0566 109.3
30 6 6A 6” 4” BSPP 97080066006 66STS30D8A5-0664 122.9
30 6 6A 6” 6” BSPP 97080066106 66STS30D8A5-0666 122.9
30 6 6A 8” 4” BSPP 97080066806 66STS30D8A5-0684 133.8
30 6 6A 8” 6” BSPP 97080066906 66STS30D8A5-0686 133.8
37 8 7A, 1B 6” 4” BSPP 97080066008 66STS37D8X5-0864 151
37 8 7A, 1B 6” 6” BSPP 97080066108 66STS37D8X5-0866 151
37 8 6A, 2B 8” 4” BSPP 97080066808 66STS37D8X5-0884 161.9
37 8 6A, 2B 8” 6” BSPP 97080066908 66STS37D8X5-0886 161.9
45 10 8A, 2B 6” 4” BSPP 97080066010 66STS45D8X5-1064 199.1
45 10 8A, 2B 6” 6” BSPP 97080066110 66STS45D8X5-1066 199.1
45 10 7A, 3B 8” 4” BSPP 97080066810 66STS45D8X5-1084 209.5
45 10 7A, 3B 8” 6” BSPP 97080066910 66STS45D8X5-1086 209.5
55 12 9A, 3B 8” 4” BSPP 97080066812 66STS55D8X5-1284 242.2
55 12 9A, 3B 8” 6” BSPP 97080066912 66STS55D8X5-1286 242.2
75 16 13A, 3B 8” 4” BSPP 97080066816 66STS75D8X5-1684 304.2
75 16 13A, 3B 8” 6” BSPP 97080066916 66STS75D8X5-1686 304.2
Minimum Well I.D. 203 mm / 8"
Minimum Submergence Above Inlet 3 m / 10'
Discharge 4" or 6" BSPP
Note: Refer to Franklin Electric AIM data for motor cooling requirements.